RECORDATION FORM 10-06-20	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissione attached original documents or c., 1014808	91 ord the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chase BOUDREAUX, Timothy VOGEL, David I. DEVORE, Reimar HEUCHER, Stephen A. FISCHER and Kartar S. ARORA	Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: Cognis Corporation (Cognis Corp.) Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security [] Change of Name	Street Address: <u>2500 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 200</u>	
Agreement Other	City: Gulph Mills State PA Zip 19406	
Execution Date: 08/09/00; 07/19/00; 08/01/00; 08/23/00; 07/28/00; 08/16/00	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent application No. (s)	B. Patent No (s). 6,077,900	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Cognis Corporation Internal Address: Law Department Attention: John E. Drach	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> [] Enclosed	
Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Blvd -Suite 200	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City Gulph Mills State PA ZIP 19406	8. Deposit account number: 50-1177 (Order No. 00-0523)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i true copy of the original document.	pformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Aaron R. Ettelman (Reg. No. 42,516) Name of Person Signing Total Number of page	August 30, 2000 Date as including cover sheet, attachments and document: [8]	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

10/05/2000 DBYRHE

00000174 501177 09163143 Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)

PATENT

REEL: 011122 FRAME: 0356

Patent No. 6,077,900 Issue Date: 06/20/00 Serial No. 09/163,143

Case M 6057 FPG/COIN

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chase J. Boudreaux, Timothy Vogel, David I. Devore, Reimar Heucher, Stephen A. Fischer and Kartar S. Arora, residing at 8270 Niblik Cove, Apt. 202, Cordova, TN 38018; 14 Essex Lane, Langhorne, PA 19047; 10 Forrest Ridge Road, Nyack, NY 10960; Am Eggershof 22, Pulheim, Germany 50259; 8038 S. 85th Street, Franklin, WI 53132; and 2021 Frankie Place, Apt. 203, Racine, WI 53046; respectively, have made an invention in: AQUEOUS POLYAMIDE-POLYMER DISPERSION COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD OF USE, for which United States Letters Patent No. 6,077,900, issued on June 20, 2000, based on United States patent application Serial No. 09/163,143, filed on September 29, 1998;

AND, WHEREAS, Cognis Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Cognis Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and

1

PATENT REEL: 011122 FRAME: 0357

extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said COGNIS CORPORATION as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal at 3030 Jackson Ave, Manphis TN , United States of America, this 940 day of 000.

county of Shelby

On this $\frac{1}{200}$ day of $\frac{1}{200}$, 2000 appeared before me in person the above-named Chase J. Boudreaux and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public (SEAL)

My Commission Expires 4/13/04

IN TESTIMONY WHERI affixed my seal atAw	bler	PA	ned my name and
States of America, this	1978 day		United
STATE OF PA	: : ss		

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY :

On this 19th day of Tucy, 2006 appeared before me in person the above-named Timothy Vogel and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public (SEAL)

Notarial Seal Catherine K. Schempp, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Apr. 7, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto sign	ed <u>my</u> name and
affixed my seal at			, United
States of America,	this $\frac{\sqrt{5+}}{}$	day of August	, 20 <u>00</u> .
		D Davo	re -
		David I. Devore	

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Westchester : ss

on this _____ day of _______, 2000 appeared before me in person the above-named <u>David I. Devore</u> and acknowledged the above to be <u>his</u> signature and that <u>he</u> signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as <u>his</u> voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Lynn Girolamo (SEAL)
Notary Public

LYNN GIROLAMO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01GI6000294
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires Dec. 15, 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, \underline{I} have hereunto set \underline{my} hand as of the following date.

Date 8/23/2000

5

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	and the second s	,		z name	and
affixed my seal at	Sterrfevant	<u> </u>	Vescus	m	, Uni	ited
States of America,	this (day of	July	7 20	00.	
		9,	MICH	_		
		Steph	nen A. I	Fischer	1, 1400	~~~~

county of Racine: ss

on this day of , 2000 appeared before me in person the above-named Stephen A. Fischer and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



My commission expires 5/11/2003.

	ave hereunto signed my name and
affixed my seal at RAWNE	_, W1, United
States of America, this 1644 day	y of <u>hugust</u> , 20 10.
	Kartar & Arra
	Kartar S Arora

STATE OF Wisconsin:

COUNTY OF Lacine:

On this ligth day of August, 2000 appeared before me in person the above-named Kartar S. Arora and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 09/01/2000

Bustin L. Dhinick

My commission expires May 11, 2003